(h) At the time a course sponsor submits an application to the Board for approval of a 1 

course under the provisions of this section, the sponsor shall pay to the State Fire Marshal a filing 2 

fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) per course up to a maximum of two thousand five hundred 3 

dollars ($2,500) per calendar year. 4 

(i) An official who selects a course other than one offered by an approved course sponsor 5 

and who seeks approval of the course pursuant to rules adopted by the Board shall, upon approval 6 

of the course, pay a fee of one dollar ($1.00) per approved credit hour." 7